

MEMORANDUM

TO: Marc Ott, City Manager

FROM: Greg Canally, Budget Officer

DATE: May 22, 2008

SUBJECT: Austin Police Department Relocation

Item # 25 on the May 22, 2008 Council Agenda is to approve a resolution directing the City Manager to evaluate the feasibility of locating portions of the Austin Police Department (APD) Central Operation functions to the planned northeast police station or other appropriate locations.

At this time, this item has no fiscal or staffing impact. Staff from Building Services, Public Works Real Estate division, and Austin Police Department will be available to work on this item. Upon the completion of the evaluation, the details of this study will be reported to Council within 90 days.